Master Catalog 125
Temperature Controls Section A
Product Bulletin
Issue Date 1199
© 1999 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
Code No. LIT-125198 www.johnsoncontrols.com
MS Series Multi-Stage Electronic Temperature Controls
The MS Series Controls are versatile,

• Binary Input Time Delay
• Setback
Table 9: Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Description
MS4DR24T-11C MS4 DIN Rail Mount Control;
includes one A99BB-200C sensor;
shipping weight 1.17 lb (530 g)
MS4PM24T-11C MS4 Panel Mount Control;
includes one A99BB-200C sensor;
shipping weight 0.90 lb (410 g)
16    A—MS Series Multi-Stage Electronic Temperature Controls Product Bulletin
Table 10: Replacement Sensor Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Operating Range Cable
A99BB-200C 6-1/2 ft (2 m) PVC
A99BB-300C 9-3/4 ft (3 m) PVC
A99BB-500C 16-3/8 ft (5 m) PVC
A99BB-600C 19-1/2 ft (6 m) PVC
A99BA-200C
-40 to 212oF (-40 to 100oC)
6-1/2 ft (2 m) Shielded
Table 11: Electrical Ratings of Contacts